Page 1
Jet equipment
LIQUID JET VACUUM EJECTORS
Suction and compression of gas          Mod. GEL
Liquid jet vacuum ejectors are simple and versatile devices that
generate vacuum using water or other pressurized liquid, sucking
gas or steam and discharging them at an intermediate pressure
between the motive and suction pressures.

pressure higher than the atmosphere,
the decrease in performances is
obtained by the coefficient N in fig.13
.
Page 9
Jet equipment
Connections, dimensions and weights Mod. GEL
DN1 = motive liquid DN2 = suction fluid DN3 = discharge
_________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
PVC – GLUED
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELV-20I L/H 15 15 20 226 54 52 0.3
GELV-25PI L/H
GELV-25GI L/H 20 20 25 250 56 52 0.4
GELV-32I L/H 25 25 32 316 66 65 0.6
GELV-40I L/H 32 32 40 408 79 77 1.2
GELV-50I L/H 40 40 50 496 94 90 1.6
GELV-65I L/H 50 50 65 605 115 113 2.3
GELV-80I L/H 65 65 80 800 134 127 3.4
L  = motive pressure 1.5 -3.0 bar g
H = motive pressure   3.0 - 6.0 bar g
PVC – PIPE UNION
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELV-20B L/H 15 15 20 289 84 79 0.4
GELV-25PB L/H
GELV-25GB L/H 20 20 25 320 90 85 0.5
GELV-32B L/H 25 25 32 392 102 99 0.8
GELV-40B L/H 32 32 40 500 120 117 1.5
GELV-50B L/H 40 40 50 605 143 140 2.0
GELV-65B L/H 50 50 65 732 175 173 3.0
GELV-80B L/H 65 65 80 930 202 198 4.5
L = motive pressure 1.5 - 3.0 bar g
H = motive pressure 3.0 - 6.0 bar g
PVC – LAP JOINT   PP-V  EN 1092-1
Connections Dimensions[mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELV-20FL  L/H 15 15 20 232 57 79 0.7
GELV-25PFL  L/H
GELV-25GFL L/H 20 20 25 258 60 85 0.8
GELV-32FL L/H 25 25 32 325 71 91 1.2
GELV-40FL  L/H 32 32 40 412 81 114 2.1
GELV-50FL  L/H 40 40 50 491 98 122 3.0
GELV-65FL L/H 50 50 65 656 119 134 4.5
GELV-80FL L/H 65 65 80 810 139 145 7.0
L = motive pressure 1.5 - 3.0 bar g
H = motive pressure 3.0 - 6.0  bar g
PVC – THREATED BSP G.
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELV-20F L/H 1/2 1/2 3/4 241 69 70 0.3
GELV-25PF L/H
GELV-25GF L/H 3/4 3/4 1” 265 71 70 0.4
GELV-32F L/H 1” 1” 1”1/4 331 81 88 0.6
GELV-40F L/H 1”1/4 1”1/4 1”1/2 428 99 100 1.2
GELV-50F L/H 1”1/2      1”1/2 2” 516 114 113 1.6
L = motive pressure 1.5 -3.0 bar g
H = motive pressure 3.0 -6.0 bar g
Page 10
Jet equipment
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
PP – PIPE UNION
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELP-20B L/H 15 15 20 285 89 87 0.4
GELP-25PB L/H
GELP-25GB L/H 20 20 25 335 97 95 0.5
GELP-32B L/H 25 25 32 411 112 108 0.8
GELP-40B L/H 32 32 40 500 122 119 1.5
GELP-50B L/H 40 40 50 598 142 135 2.0
GELP-65B L/H 50 50 65 778 180 175 3.0
GELP-80B L/H 65 65 80 930 205 200 4.5
L = motive pressure 1.5 -3.0  bar g
H = motive pressure 3.0 -6.0 bar g
PP – LAP JOINT  PP-V  EN 1092-1
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELP-20FL L/H 15 15 20 215 55 79 0.7
GELP-25PFL L/H
GELP-25GFL L/H 20 20 25 255 59 85 0.8
GELP-32FL L/H 25 25 32 326 71 91 1.2
GELP-40FL L/H 32 32 40 405 77 112 2.1
GELP-50FL L/H 40 40 50 493 91 122 3.0
GELP-65FL L/H 50 50 65 650 116 134 4.5
GELP-80FL L/H 65 65 80 800 137 145 7.0
L = motive pressure 1.5 -3.0 bar g
H = motive pressure 3.0 -6.0 bar g
CARBON/STAINLESS STEEEL – FLANGED EN 1092-1
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight
Code DN1 DN2 DN3 L L1 L2 kg
GELC/6-20FL L/H 15 15 20 218 45 82 4.6
GELC/6-25PFL   L/H
GELC/6-25GFL   L/H 20 20 25 241 47 84 6.1
GELC/6-32FL L/H 25 25 32 327 70 88 7.4
GELC/6-40FL L/H 32 32 40 398 60 115 8.8
GELC/6-50FL L/H 40 40 50 470 65 120 11.0
GELC/6-65FL L/H 50 50 65 608 70 125 16.0
GELC/6-80FL L/H 65 65 80 755 88 140 22.0
C = carbon steel L  =  motive pressure 1.5 - 3.0 bar g
6 = AISI 316L                 H = motive pressure 3.0 - 6.0 bar g
CARBON STEEL/STAINLESS STEEL - THREATED BSP G.
Connections Dimensions [mm] Weight